1434 State Highway 25 North • PO Box 40 • Barron, WI 54812 Phone: 800-322-1008 • Fax: 715-637-1906 • For Outages Only: 866-258-8722

# Powering Tomorrow, Today is Theme of Barron Electric's 89th Annual Meeting Set for Tuesday, April 8

All members are invited to Barron Electric Cooperative's 89th Annual Meeting on Tuesday, April 8 at Barron Electric Cooperative, 1434 State Highway 25 North, Barron. Registration will start at 4:30 p.m. Dinner includes a brat or hamburger, coleslaw, beans, chips, a cookie, and refreshments.

## **Business Meeting**

The business meeting will follow at 5:30 p.m. The guest speaker is Matt Brandrup, President and CEO of the Rural Electric Supply Cooperative (RESCO). Barron Electric is a member of RESCO, which is a member-owned, not-for-profit wholesale distributor of high voltage electrical products. Matt will discuss supply chain challenges and how RESCO's partnership has helped Barron Electric and their members. All members registered at the annual meeting will elect directors for Districts 3, 6, and 9. View Barron Electric's March newsletter at barronelectric.com for more information.

### **Designated Voters**

Contact the Member Service Department at 800-322-1008 or memberservices@barronelectric.com to request a form to designate a representative from your organization to vote at the annual meeting.

#### **Shuttle Service Available**

For those members living in the northern part of Barron Electric's service territory, a shuttle service will be available. The shuttle will leave at 3:30 p.m. from Barron Electric's Spooner office located at 1550 Paulson Drive in Spooner. Please contact the Member Services Department by **April 1** at 800-322-1008 or memberservices@barronelectric.com to sign up for a ride.

## **Food Pantry Collection**

Bring an item for the Cumberland Food Pantry. They could use cereal, bars of soap, and juice in plastic bottles. Your donations are appreciated.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*